

VOLUNTEER INFORMATION, WAIVER & ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY FORM

Read the form completely before you sign

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: <u>Acorn Planting Event</u>	PROJECT DATE: <u>13 Jan 2018</u>
ORGANIZATION/BUSINESS NAME:	
VOLUNTEER NAME(s):	
ADDRESS:	
CITY:	ZIP CODE:
TELEPHONE:	

E-MAIL (if you want to be added to our email list):

By signing below, you acknowledge that Rivers & Lands Conservancy (formerly known as Riverside Land Conservancy), reserves the right to use photos and video of you taken during events/projects for promotional and recognition purposes – this could include publishing in newsletter, collateral materials, website and Facebook.

I, ________ (Please type or print) have agreed to be a volunteer in the Rivers & Lands Conservancy – Acorn Planting Event. I understand that it is my responsibility to adhere to and comply with the policies and procedures as indicated by the Coordinator.

I agree to release, waive and discharge the Rivers & Lands Conservancy (formally known as Riverside Land Conservancy) (collectively referred to herein as "RLC"), and all other persons associated therewith, from any and all liability, claims, and demands which arise or may hereafter arise from the volunteer work I perform during the Rivers & Lands Conservancy – Acorn Planting Event.

I understand and acknowledge that the aforementioned release discharges RLC and all other persons associated therewith from any and all liability or claim that I may have against RLC and all other persons associated therewith, including but not limited to RLC with respect to bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from the services I provide to RLC or that may occur while I am providing volunteer services in connection with the RLC Acorn Planting Event.

I fully understand that the volunteer services I provide to RLC may include activities that may be hazardous to me and may entail inherently dangerous activities. As a volunteer, I hereby expressly assume all such risks of injury or harm from these activities, both known and unknown, and release RLC and all other persons associated therewith from any and all liability related thereto.

I understand that this waiver and assumption of liability is written to be as broad and inclusive as legally permitted by the State of California. I agree that if any portion of this document is deemed invalid, the enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not be affected.

I fully understand this agreement and I am aware that this is a release of liability and contract between the Santa Ana River Trust and me, and I sign it of my own free will.

(Signature page to follow)

Signature of Volunteer

Date

Age (if Minor)